1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401
cctexas.com

City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

17-1497 Version: 1 Name:

Motion Status: Filed with the City Secretary
11/27/2017 In control: City Council

12/19/2017 Final action: 12/19/2017

Continual Rental of One Roll Off Truck for Solid Waste Operations

Motion authorizing the City Manager or designee to extend a rental agreement for ten months with Big
Truck Rental, of Tampa, Florida, for the rental of one roll off truck for Solid Waste Operations, as
required for public health and safety, for a not-to-exceed amount of $60,000 to be funded in FY2017-
18 from the General Fund, for continual rental payment to current agreement in the amount of
$40,000 funded in FY2016-17, for a grand total of $100,000.

Solid Waste Operations, Contracts and Procurement

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Continual Rental Roll Off Truck SW, 2. Price Sheet - Continual Rental Roll Off
Truck Solid Waste, 3. Supplemental Agreement - Redacted Continual Rental, 4. F1295 Roll Off
Continual Rental SW
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/19/2017 1 City Council passed Pass

Continual Rental of One Roll Off Truck for Solid Waste Operations

Motion authorizing the City Manager or designee to extend a rental agreement for ten months with
Big Truck Rental, of Tampa, Florida, for the rental of one roll off truck for Solid Waste Operations, as
required for public health and safety, for a not-to-exceed amount of $60,000 to be funded in FY2017-
18 from the General Fund, for continual rental payment to current agreement in the amount of
$40,000 funded in FY2016-17, for a grand total of $100,000.

City of Corpus Christi

Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 1



http://www.legistar.com/

